## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 18-06-19-03

In the Matter of Revising the Capital Interfund Loan from the Solid Waste Fund to the Information Services Fund by changing the receiving fund from the Information Services Fund to the Technology Replacement Fund

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners approved a Capital Interfund Loan from the Solid Waste Fund to the Information Services Fund in Board Order 17-08-08-05; and

WHEREAS, the need to maintain separation between Technology Services operations and this capital loan and associated telecom upgrade project necessitates a change to the receiving Fund for this loan to the Technology Replacement Fund; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

- 1. The receiving Fund for the above mentioned loan is changed from the Information Services Fund to the Technology Replacement Fund; and
- 2. All other terms of the loan remain as adopted in Board Order #17-08-08-05.

ADOPTED this 19th day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Jay Popierich

Jay Bozievich, Chair Lane County Board of Commissioners